PRASAR BHARATI	
(INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER)	
Office of the Assistant Engineer (E)	
CCW: Akashvani, Tower-A, 1st Floor, Doordarshan Bhawar	n,
Mandi House, New Delhi -110001.	
Ph.: 011-23114130	
E-mail: aeeddb3@gmail.com	



131 No. 15(1)/AE(E)/MH-I/NIQ/2023-24

Notice Inviting Quotation

Date : 24.08.2023

Sealed quotations are invited on behalf of President of India on item rate basis for approved and eligible contractor of CPWD and those in appropriate list of MES, BSNL, Railway and Delhi State PWD for the work noted below so as to reach to undersigned on or before 29.08.2023 by 3.00 P.M The quotation shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the office of Assistant Engineer(E) at DDB, Tower-A, Mandi House, New Delhi. The quotation should be subscribed Quotation for (8) due on 29.08.2023.

(*) ARMO of E&M Service at NMC, Raisina Road, New Delhi. (SH; Annual Semi Comprehensive Maintenance of split type AC & Deep Freezers)

S/N.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
			the second se		

--- To be obtained from Sub-division office---

Terms & Conditions :

- The blank schedule of work for above quotation may be obtained from this office up to 2.00 PM dated 29.08.2023 after submission of self attested copies of GST registration, Pan Card, Enlistment order of the Contractor & Valid Electrical License etc.
- 2. The work shall be carried out at National Media Centre at Raisina Road, New Delhi.
- 3. The rates quoted by the agency should be net & inclusive of GST etc. No advance payment shall be made on this account.
- 4. Time allowed for completion of work is 12 Months.
- 5. The agencies having Valid TIN No. for execution of work may only apply for this work alongwith completion certificate of similar work during last seven years.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations so received without assigning any reason.

Issued to:

(M.K Srivastava) Assistant Engineer(E)

- sd -

Copy to:

- 1. The Executive Engineer (E)-Project, CCW: Akashvani, 5th Floor,Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi For Information.
- 2. Director PBNS, Prasar Bharati, New Delhi with request to upload this notice on Prasar Bharati website (by e-mail).
- 3. Notice Board

24.08.202

Assistant Engineer (E)